(B) The Board of Trustees of the Galveston Wharves will also extend to any User who will post 
and maintain a single transaction, a period, or an annual, surety bond in the form and content 
and with corporate surety acceptable to the Board of Trustees of the Galveston Wharves in 
an amount equal to the one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of maximum liability on such 
single transaction, or equal to an estimated period, or estimated annual maximum, liability 
(such maximum liability to be determined by Galveston Wharves.) 

USEPA’S “INCENTIVES FOR SELF-POLICING: DISCOVERY, DISCLOSURE, CORRECTION AND